

Case No.: UNDT/NBI/2013/069

Order No.: 239 (NBI/2013)
Date: 30 October 2013

Original: English

Before: Judge Vinod Boolell

Registry: Nairobi

Registrar: Abena Kwakye-Berko, Acting Registrar

WILSON III

v.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

ORDER ON THE APPLICANT'S MOTION FOR WITHDRAWAL

Counsel for the Applicant:

Marissa Macleenan, OSLA

Counsel for the Respondent:

Stephen Margetts, ALS/OHRM Sarahi Lim Baro, ALS/OHRM

Case No. UNDT/NBI/2013/069

Order No.: 239 (NBI/2013)

Introduction and Procedural History

1. The Applicant is a Human Resources Operations Manager with the Kuwait

Joint Support Office of the United Nations Missions in Afghanistan and Iraq

(KJSO/UNAMA/UNAMI). He serves at the P4 step 6 level on a Fixed Term

appointment in Kuwait.

2. The present Application, dated 18 October 2013, is filed on the merits

following applications for suspension of action on 5 September 2013 and 10 October

2013.

3. The Applicant seeks an order suspending the following pursuant to art. 14 of

the UNDT Rules of Procedure

a. The decision to separate him from KJSO pending a final resolution by

either the Management Evaluation Unit (MEU) or the UNDT should

an appeal become necessary after the MEU decision;

b. The decision to move him from

Page 2 of 4

Case No. UNDT/NBI/2013/069

Case No. UNDT/NBI/2013/069

Order No.: 239 (NBI/2013)

(Signed)

Judge Vinod Boolell

Dated this 30th day of October 2013

Entered in the Register on this 30th day of October 2013

(Signed)

Abena Kwakye-Berko, Acting Registrar, Nairobi